transacted on November 28, 2025; and P2.30 per share for Class “B” shares 
transacted on October 22, 2025.  

Number of Shareholders  

As of 28 November 2025, the Company had Four Hundred Seventy-Four (473) 
stockholders of record, as follows: Class “A” shares – Four Hundred Twenty-Nine (429) 
shareholders; Class “B” shares – Forty-Four (44) shareholders; and shareholders 
owning both Class “A” and “B” – Six (6) shareholders.  

Dividends  

Dividends amounting to P0.17 per share were declared and paid in 2023.  Dividends of 
P0.15 per share were declared and paid in 2022.